
I
Bihar State Pollution Gontrol Board

E-mail: msbspcb-bih@gov.in,

GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR
Parivesh Bhawan, Patliputra lndustrial Area, Patna

Website- http://bspcb.bihar.gov.in, Phone- 061 2-226125Q,122Q.2265, Fax-O612-2261O5O

NOTTCE tNVtTtNG TENDER No.-01 (CiVi)/TENTPCB/2024-25 (Retender)

Fqfr-fuf, orqT d ftwgfrd $"fi ti ;4o sron/vrw qrffi/vrnq/qld/FFrl+f fufufl slemr u{rfr qT<

ir*q/er<wt$q wq d Asency t sfrYrf,/Tqqri frfufl o{l-rikd of qrfr d t

oTd or fa-+<"r'

n

tr.s. o.rd or =Trc qa rrmko
vrRrFo)

SIITEFT

drnRrFo)
qRqrsr liq: or

qw (to)
(online payment)

ErFffi xfu-w v1o
(so)

(online payment)

6rd sqrfh
61 q-{B

Repairing /Renovation
work of Parivesh

Bhawan,
Bihar state Pollution
Control Board,

Patliputra lndustrial
Area, Patna for
the year 2024-25.

4,74,85,851.00 9,50,000.00 10,000.00

As appeared on

www.eproc. bihar. gov. in

website

03 Months

ff.q. Tqr;T Ytt grq

1 frETc{{rflr 6.I qFI
Bihar State Potlution Control Board, Parivesh Bhawan,

Patliputra lndustrial Area, Patna'

2 ftfufl oTIdTur q+<r Fr.to sn frfu 05.02.2025

3 ftft-fl src=rds frfU qii srq 13.O2.2025 27.02.2025 15:00 n?F

on webs 2

20.02.2025 15:00 M.S, Bihar State Pollution

Control Board, Parivesh Bhawan, Patliputra lndustrial Area,

Patna.
4 fr-fi-s fifur o1 ftlt, tnqq \d qeTH

5 Ffr<r cilq-a}s ori of sindq ftfu qs $rrq
28.02.2025 l5:00 no'

(on website www.eproc.2bihar.qov. in)

6
erqtffi sftr G qfr YrqaT c;I of W ffi
rnqr o-rt at sifrq lhE, sflq \rs effi

27.02.2025 15:00 i?F M.S, Bihar state Pollution

Control Board, Parivesh Bhawan, Patliputra lndustrial Area,

Patna.

7 il6-ffi trs ffi qt ftH W qqq 28.02.2025 15:30 (on website

B ffirq fu rc}ilt at ftfU, s'rq go vent
cTqrd I

on bsite

I ftfufl A-{ar qfr ot-qfu 120

frqq v{ qrd:-
I*td ,fi daq6 d 6-4, inrorv/rrw s{on/s-q-#'clfd/ffit fufuf, slelqr @rfr srH vl-*q/q=flwl$q tmi

ddfttrfltrnqdwofrSt
2.ffi riil{o' ftfr{r fr qm At d qra r€f Eti -
0d4, wEon/qrtq vrox/srm+/fd/ffif$on qr orfr qfr fr <-d

til f*ra q-s gfi-{1-1-{Fil d ergun $Td irqrfu d ftfu d qrqrq srt'IquT oTd ?i6-d E\

(ii) \fli daq-f, 6rd sr?ie-{ d B-c-rif, furfRd o1qB tt vfi{R-{rqr q-S frti Ei \ltf

ttOet o-t* s,d sfidc{ d er< \rm-{Ffl-qr o{ fuq d, qrg o.rd ee-orsur YKF{ TSI frtS E\ I

g.ftft-fl d"q-d g-ftfufl cq.fr A 3rgfl-i A-e-qTSe www.gpfoc.?bihar:.oov,in w ftsIFCo fuql qN'ri ry"
ffiH *ro ydg-s'+fl d{r d qrtqq t frfr4

cfuqr fr r1rrr d wSf psd fu eq-o ftfuSr{ril E-Procurement2 Helpdesk.atR.J Complex2ndfloor, Opposite

Vidyapeeth lnstitute, Khajpura, Ashiana Road, PS- Shastri, Nagar, Patna- 800014, fro-ZOOSOSOS3O t q1Td 6t t

4.JointVenture qq ffi frrn 1

s.simitar Experience;fi# os q{ t rfi sfl ord or s[$fi rrilq qf, d cffiffia nRr d oq t 4q 7oo/o

,t-ffi .,|lq-qril .r, toT qt 
''tcrr 

t*r.rro, qrtt<1-ilrv q' !-iil F- o' t

1

'ftfrft



o.Financiat Turn over :M os ffiq s{, fr fttfr \rf, s{ or s{*qr T{trq o-rd d sffikd YIPI o.t sov.

a-o *fl qrBt 
I

7.(i)e-tendering/e-procurementnuirfi d n-ro t{F{fl tg ff-s deftirI tl@ \'ti qRqpr frq, o-r Tfl Ff A}ertII

' =r€f rrrtTrl o-r Urkrm Online Mode (e-payment mode)srB lnternet Payment Gateway (CrediUDebit Card), Net

NEFT/RTGSilT fuqT qTqT 3Tfufl-d t I

(ii)e-tendering/e-procurement yqcfr d o-fo ftkfl tt erqut d w fr qqr zht qrt srfr {Ifrr online Mode (e-

payment mool)fr $fi-6-g *m t Ontine Mode d n-eo or€mq o1 vrRT lnternetPayment Gateway (CrediVDebit

Card), Net Banking NEFT/RTGSd qtuq t rnT r fu-qr v.t e-o-or t t

(iii)"Bids along with necessary online payment must be submitted through e-procurement Portal

www.eproc.2bihar.gov.in before the date and time of submission mentioned in the NIT/ Corrigendum. Jh"
department does't [ake any responsibility for the delay/non submission of Tender/non Reconciliation of online

payment caused due to non availability of lnternet Connection, Network Trafic/Holiday or any other reasons."

8.liil{o' qRqT"r frqtr, Technical Bid Sheet & Financial Bid Sheet etc. fttd il{€.I{c Q qrw o-{i d sc'{l"fl il{sl{c
w g$aq}Ro frBil T{ si q( zF-{ 3rq-cfs ffi 1 3;q wrff orrrqro sT slftrt of vtRr,qfr rrrq q-{ d frFf{r A
fd\-.*.. t, oi lf{ a-q {-ftfu{r d srq l{d.-{ o-$rT s{ffi t ftF{fl d srer ir'ffi' gxr sdr{ fa;-i

rA *a wft erg6=1 gs y-qr"r qat' c-{ ss'fuf, v*eo7vl{ { ufuqa qk o.r EfiTtr{ El_{r qtr-{rd

tt
g.Before uploading tenders, bidders are advised to go through the General Conditions, Special Conditions

and conditions of the SBD & NIT uploaded with the tender document.

to.stcm q6 or.rqroi' oi rdq 6a sTTf,ls o,-{i d Td q*d-d o-id gg trq sT'fu-f, o,tlt ilfu fldffi
retrq irrrrcrkr o) mqro rr'qr/gg qgn d sIIEnt qq vffq ielqr rrr sd r wfr c-&s pOf M'S. Office

(Compatibility Mode), JPEG, ZIP Format t fi Uploa6 ft-+r rrEI 31-dl Format fr Upload Document d
Download/open r€f eli w ot$ sr.qr qrq q-€t Etrr I

tt.s..teo dq'fl sTc-iils frrn Ti a-r.rqrflt o1 Download \rs Visibility S nffiu1 \cgE Ei ttt t iitryc orluilil
on-6+q qT 3i-sIE i-{i qfr fuTft tt Bs orrlcTkl qY fuq-{ T€t fu-qr qdqT 

I

12.#e +n q ftffi q-6'R o1 nft/ai+m ti d weq fr q-ieo or ot$ Ercr q-q !-e drn 1 ftffit o\
q-dT6 e u.ffi B fu 3rri frfu{r d- uqq r-di Bcg-m t-{flr{c w er.ra}c o-q di t aTfu 3ifrq lnqq fr *ffi fttfi
s-ar d qqrm fr cq lrd t

t3.ffifufl 3TIqEI rh-T {l-qaI q? 4.dq?rf, ffirzffi gM fr'rfd E\, M.S, Bihar State Pollution Control

Board, Parivesh Bhawan, Patliputra lndustrial Area, Patna t EqffirI orIT 3rffi B -
(o) tt/Eqrt fr-s-d fufr q-fr-n o-r enqqrBo qlriTr frffi qfi qrqrd-q tt f+qrsnftc c-St B t

(g) gS,/E-t frrfi ffiq qrron/rrts wt-ox/e-rm-{fd/ftw oIQET qrorfrrzerffi qffiETc iltr dfuf,

(Debar),orff {fi (atacr listed) it cd gs fr-{T \o fd$-q s{ d 3i(i \rm-irfl-fl rt (Rescind)Tfr fuqT
.rqr t t

(..T) tqr,raqrfl of$ ftfi-.dq riqfi (oTfti-d t cfu/q-S, q-f,r/ft-f,r, oSZ.r, oan gfl d{6 d wgvra vm d
vlq.D Bihar State pollution Control Board, Patna tl ?r-fi-q erft-tiofrzgArco 3rft-qf,l/tDTdqrf,o

eTfuq-f,rr/+qr q-ErffiZd-eiqra Efl-IR d w t tnrdrf, 'rfr t t

(s) ftffir ti ls-o-r{ erfi trrrluT-q-r, orTqro, ffi reu } 3il{ tt s1s ftffi nqq-o) g*1€ 
1.ur t.L

Gi *{* EiBtrT 'o', 'rs' Ts 'rt t ,roo qan tt o-r <tfr cr& Elt enrqr qiBoT q' i t otg sTmq
erss, q-m-fi, o'16 crt qjt c{ qqlq qrftari tt oqq frfB srqd s!-s, tt fuerq o1 zarfr Efr fr E-d

ort, sp{ffi d 6-{i a1 off d fr\ rsria ett t

14.Bcftr oftor 'o', 's',q.s '.r t ,le-f, rlanr ti g tfi cr$ qfi 3lQrqr qiBmT 's' t it ot{ eft&o erseq,

=ro.-S,-\ilrff q-t \ilri qq rgeffi qltrqrri 6[qr'erqqq of {rRr qEI ?F-t fuqr qftn a?rT BTd sER frB sEq.f, EU-s,

riteo d Ftiem qi o-rfi qf, t {d o-{i, qTarM ed o{i at off d ftq E<ie EtJt I

1s.{flfi T{6 o.r {t-qer q-{ lildqrdo ffiZq}sfr snr Frfd d qd frf{fl Frfd *i o1 ftfU d El-E oT fr
qrq etn W Td t 'frqt-d 

27.02.2025 d 1S:OO cd n-o M.S, Bihar State Pollution Control Board, Parivesh Bhawan,

pattiputra tndustriatArea, patna fr qqr oTlT 3iffi $-rn 3lqen ts.Td ftfrEr ;pl qq-;q o-s frqr qlirlt 
I

14.;; 1w *f*, 15 Arr.r. f{6N + rrx'o zs ftlio. 2s.o1.2o21 d €rrdto. 1' ftfla-<r 'i qm At &
lgsq sr6on t Fr.f; fu qfu sfful-q-r 3rq-*s orqr erffi i t

17.il-{f,frrfl {rfu t,zi s#rsFT et {rRT fr Tffi qr {ffi d q-o-fr g; ftfr<r on'Irfl { offu-d crroffif, vrRi Tq
'3i-qq{ of slRI q-.q ffi I

1i.s-, t* A rq it s-fl.c rrrruro c{ TtNn/AT/csrsifu-f, rgcT slFrfl-d 6}rn qqen qlardl q-fr A qr}'ft 
t

19.$r ord tnr Defect Liability Period od ls-ilfu at frB d fi-{ qt or *n t

20.ffis Yd ftfuEI 3Tffis t td w iro-fr t t

21.gfl ftfu{r t Tiqtrf, Corrigendum/AddendumgTG-f,li S taH(z htto:/ibspcb.bihar.oov.in \ci
'www.eproc.2bihar.qov.in qY fr rcTRrd ftr{I qfryn 

t

ffi fi q,Diq or ctarification ft-fic frE'T t fr discuss e).n r fr-$-s frErr tnr ffiq
http://bsocb.bihar.qov.in G www.eoroc.2bihar.gov.in W upload fo-qr rrrw d Ntr ot qrq *r t



2s.frfufl-ilffit oi ftfufl srf,i d Tf o"rd, o-rd *erd, qrqo-f,q gq Eilfr qr{e {grR of fuTfr q?i ffiq
g.Hffi of vcraeror t Wn"o t rt€ Eli d qqrE fr ftfro qqr o-si or q{rqslf frqr qror t'qd tsr ql-{r

q.rlqT qrt HTd G o-rd iprd t.lffi mft ?i-flt-fl 'dt d qrqro qr gtrrr.rqr ttqfl $qET t qtq i frtS fi c.Dr{
' or Erttt qrq q-St *.n t

Zn.qR ftrff orsurqql frfufl qrw et fttq oi 3ffifr]Il dfud *dr B, d frfufl srrrA e"rffi k{ o\ ftq-s sqq
rR qTK et qr},fr G ffi qftrfr 

I

2s.frEEr or ftwn qrtrn gr-{r Gr€kFr frffi \'s qM d sTrdt-6 i frtqr wwl I

26.Even though the bidders meet the qualifying criteria, they are subject to be disqualified if they have record
of poor performance such as abandoning the works, not properly completing the contract, inordinate delays in
completion, litigation history or financial failture in the work of this Board.

27.6a-ffi fr-s t $-{ qw-a ftfuErErsretf o-r sqn qq-dq ftfukd fl at fuTfu tt $ryo ftfr'Erqrflr tnr trqq ft-dn
dffi ffirr frqrq qGnT d ergw iffi d qrqq t fufi qrhr 

t

28.qRilq frqa d qs t oq fl (Serious Unbalanced) sifr,d o-{t srd frE-st-qIirrcif o\ \'orrr{rqr d qrq qq

Frqfur ff,ilT, ft-Arq, TerT a q-rTr5 - so-a/t/sofro-os-oa/zooo(styr), 448(5) {o .rrfl, ftqio ro.ot.zozo d
eTrtrr{ q{ sFff, qs fr noditional Performance Guarantee tq *Tr d rsw6dr Td-6. oTd {Iflk e-o qqr v&n t

(a)qRqrq fr!-d a1 qs t o t s qfr{rf, 6-q v{fl e< sra ftfd{r d frq 0.2s vfryld 3TfrR-ffi oTd qfrli
(Additional Performance Guarantee)vfr or sfrYrf, s{d o-q cs d ftq fr qrq 

t

(b)qRqpT frq, at qs t s t rs qfu{rf, o-q' vqa oq qy u6 ftfoo d frq 0.5 sfrYrf, 3lfrR-tr o-rd

sFd[ (Additional Performance Guarantee)qfr or sfr{rf, s{d oq es d frq d urq t

(c) qRqr"r frT, ot qs t rs * zo cfrcrf, ?Dq v{a qq qr& ftffir d fu 01qfr'{rf, sTfr"R-ff od qfrT
(Additional Performance Guarantee)qfr 01 qfrYrd vW oq (i A fuq d uis t

(d)qftqTur frqrd at qs t 20 qfryrf, fi sw o-q vq-f, o-q (t srd ftE-<r d ft\ 02 sfrq-f, s{frftff o.rd
q.ftT (Additional Performance Guarantee)qfr Or vfrYFil s{a q-q {i A fuq fr qrq 

t

29.As per RCD letter no. 7435(s) dated 14.08.2019, 'S.B.D, Contract Clause-25 Settlement of Disputes and

Arbitration Shall be treated as- The settlement of Disputes and Arbitration shall be done in accordance with
the provisions made in Bihar Public Works Contract Disputes Arbitration Tribunal Act, 2008".

3o.orqftieq d wqq frsx wron gm urfr *io-e qti qMt t ft-n .rn ftffi oT M.ur sTd fi q-6q zr-FIT

rrfrqrd dqr I

31.{s ffi of s,fr qrt,zvrd gm-{r.{qr o-r siyr qqEft u.r-hfr I

32.o-rd o-r UTor,t, ftfu of Bqd'erf,l d qrqra ftrqr qT&Tr I fr--dq t g.r-ilc Eli qfr fuTfr tt fr;ft s-ol-{ ar qtat

tq rS *rr t

ag. ft-6n rflq \rq sFrqrri o{-6ry Etd d TE t ijt{fi d q-d-o frq{ * L% (go sfrrTer) {rPr +{i Q-s d w fr

t-q E)=ft, d frc{ t o-re fr qfiff 
t

34.ft-d-{ rr{mlq Etqr rflq-srrr rr frt ,1 fttn d n-eo frogso8/gifi-€ZqrfrmfiTqtfl {.qlR at o-drff
fu-qr qr$rn 

t

3s.R-fl 6t$ onq rf,d ftfu{r sn 3r-d-f.-d o-gi,zw rtr{i, ftft-il d v.frrzn;-q o-rd qn qT frtfr orf d me
eicrzff o1 rE o-si o-r erfum-R saq srEo-n o\ gifu( t I gs-d fuq frffi fi ,iFTq znr <ttrT qrq r€l *fl t

36. ftFdil o1 frTEf, :rd gs sTltlTtfo Eq{t lvt.S, Bihar State Pollution Control Board, Parivesh Bhawan, Patliputra

tndustriatArea, patna.d o-rqfe-q t fld siqB fr Tffi ffi'qr qT sm-f,r t oen o-rsfdq d qf,fl \cc gs

We htto://bsocb.bihar.qov.in \tS AEgf{e www.eproc2.bihar.oov.in W trfl \iT FtF(I t Oeff g-ffiT At qfrTI t
d-q-B-fl frffi g{'R qfr qmf,t-ft/qqfT tE wEructl @QT E-Procurement2 Helpdesk at R.J Complex 2nd floor, Opposite

Vidyapeeth lnstitute, Khajpura, Ashiana Road, PS- Shastri, Nagar, Patna- 800014, fro-ZOOSOSOS3O t €qd fuqf qT

rro-or t t

.,0#gtrltsM

Bihar State Pollution Control Board,

Patna.

Enqrfi:- I ;7, ftiqr5- -o Y 2, 25-
sfrftfr ,-r.-qirr q.ce w rmt-sn tg \i-{q*rd qoBrorfi e} snqc{fi otr t-g tEf, t

2. &ilflrfc qt lrfir{H tg E-drqo. *flqr ol emsm' trtr fu nfro t


